Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date		Execution Date	
William S. Woodward		02/28/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: Asgco Manufacturir			
Street Address: 301 Gordon Street	Street		
City: Allentown			
State/Country: PENNSYLVANIA	NIA		
Postal Code: 18102			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2			
Property Type	Number		
Patent Number: 48442	4844241		274
Patent Number: 50279	940		LPCPV8V
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (215)563-4044			
correspondence will be sent via 03 wall when the lax altempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 215.563.4100			
-	rherrell@ddhs.com e: Roger W. Herrell, Esq.		
	Suite 2400		
	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger W. Herrell, Esq.			
Total Attachments: 1 source=patent assignment #page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT (Patents)

WHEREAS,

William S. Woodard (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the sole inventor and owner of the entire right, title and interest in:

U.S. Patent No. 4,844,241, issued on April 4, 1989 and entitled "Conveyor Stub Idlar Roll Apparatus", and

U.S. Patent No. 5,027,940, issued on July 2, 1991 and entitled "Conveyor Stub Idler Apparatus";

AND WHEREAS

ASGCO MANUFACTURING INC. a. corporation of the State of Pennsylvania 301 Gordon Street Allentown, PA 18102, USA

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said patent application and the invention described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above identified patents and it he inventions described therein to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned this <u>28</u> day of <u>FERRUAN</u>, 2005.

William S. Woodward

State of Wisconsin)

County of Brown)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

55

Notary Public

My Commissioner Expires:

0-1

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 05/19/2005